PARTS LIST

JAGUAR 448
JAGUAR 758

L JAGUAR



BUYER'S MODEL NO. | 758 SECTION | PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART N0 DESCRIPTION
BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR 758 61222 | W4 PHILIPS SCREW
1 66089 | M4 STUD SCREW
FACTORY MODEL TA44850 B6124 | UBbER FOUT
ORIGINAL ISSUE March, 1994 SERIAL NO. 67354 | SPRING PLATE
67521 | W4 STUD SCREW
67521




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO.

&

/a \ § 8459
66175

68440

8459
36658
36669
61120
63263

64152
66175
66693
66720
66722

67563
68439
68440
4107
74112

STEEL BALL

SLIDE PiN

CLUTCH PLATE

CLUTCH BASE BLOCK

M4 PHILIPS SCREW WITH WASHER

TAPPING SCREW
WASHER

COIL SPRING
CLUTCH PULLEY BODY
NOTCH

BELT PULLEY
M4 NUT

SCREW
WHEEL INSERT (WHITE)
CLUTCH PULLEY CAP




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION

PAGE REVISION REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO.

\
1

73971

~._66474

73474

/ 4

73434

43389
43930
43931
63081
63509

66235
66474
67144
67301
67447

67694
68152
68921
73434
73469

73470
73471
73472
73473
73474

73970
73971
74020

THRUST WASHER
SPRING PIN
SPRING PIN
BALANCE CAM

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

SECURING PLATE
M5 SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT

THRUST WASHER
M5 SCREW

ECCENTRIC CAM
BALL BUSHING
FEED CAM CAP

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
BEVEL GEAR

WORM GEAR

FEED REGULATING CAM
COLLAR

M5 SCREW

UPPER SHAFT

CRANK ROD (A)
CRANK ROD (B)
M4 BOLT




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 758 SECTION | PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR 758 1520 | E3 CLIP-ON-WASHER
4 2206 | WASHER
FACTORY MODEL TA44850 43392 | THRUST WASHER
45550 | PUSH NUT
ORIGINAL ISSUE March, 1994 SERIAL NO. | 61222 | M4 PHILIPS SCREW
61223 | MA PHILIPS SCREW
64470 64359 | M4 SCREW
64470 | COLLAR
N, S 64752 | BEVEL GEAR
@l > 64359 64771 | TAPPING SCREW
< 64780 | CRANK
s v
43392 73475 | TAKE-UP LEVER
73476 | BUSH
73477 | MOUNTING BRACKET
64771
64780
. 64752
o baree
73477




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 758 SECTION PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART NO. DESCRIPTION

BUYER’S MODEL NAME JAGUAR 758 5 zé%g Eg | ﬁkll_g—wéWASHER
HER
FACTORY MODEL TA44850 35818 | WASHER

42514 | WASHER
ORIGINAL ISSUE March, 1994 SERIAL NO. 61223 MASPHILIPS SCREW

61225 | M4 PHILIPS SCREW
62189 | TAPPING SCREW
62309 | M3 SCREW

62955 | COLLAR

62956 | SPRING PIN

62957 | BUSH

— G375 | TENSION DISE()
64786 ®/@ 28735 62985 | M4 STUD SCREW
&3 \ 64513 | COMPRESSION SPRING

35818 64704 | THREAD GUIDE PLATE
64784 | SPACED THREAD GUIDE PLATE
68267 64785 | CHECK SPRING

64786 | D1SC RECEIVER
64788 | FLAP

64789 | FLAP CAP
62309 64793 | DIAL TENSION BASE COVER
64802 | DIAL TENSION BASE COVER
1520 66352 | M4 PHILIPS SCREW
67079 | ADHESIVE TAPE

68056 | SKIRT HOLDING PLATE
68147 | DIAL TENSION BASE
68236 | TENSION RELEASE LEVER
68267 | SLEEVE

68268 | SHAFT

73382 | CUSHION SHEET

73407 | DIAL TENSION MOUNTING PLATE (A)
73408 { DIAL TENSION MOUNTING PLATE (B)
73435 | TOOTHED WASHER

74105 | DIAL




BUYER’S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART Q.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO.

67391

73434

43389
43330
43931
63081
653509

66235
66474
67144
67391
67447

67694
68152
68921
13434
73469

THRUST WASHER
SPRING PIN
SPRING PIN
BALANCE CAM

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

SECURING PLATE
M5 SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT
THRUST WASHER
M5 SCREW

ECCENTRIC CAM
BALL BUSHING
FEED CAM CAP

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
BEVEL GEAR

73470 | WORM GEAR

73471
13472
73413
73474

73970
739N
74020

EA
FEED REGULATING CAM
COLLAR
M5 SCREW
UPPER SHAFT

CRANK ROD (A)
CRANK ROD (B)
M4 8OLT




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION PAGE REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO.

73405

73400

@1?\

/’ \, 67266
67428 / <
\ 62280

73973

67503

47910

47
8576
35992
44362
44363

47910
61333
62280
64637
64743

66052
66725
67266
67271
67411

SHUTTLE HOOK

COMPRESSION SPRING

STUD SCREW

SHUTTLE RACE HINGED LATCH
SHUTTLE RACE HINGED LATCH

BOBBIN CASE

M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW

THRUST WASHER
SHUTTLE RACE COVER

M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW

PIN

BALL BUSHING
SPIRAL GEAR

67412 | COLLA

67428
67447
67503
67512

67536
67672
67716
68841
73400

73405
73406
13409
73434
73972

73973
75240
75241

LAR
FEED LIFTING CAM
M5 SCREW
BOBBIN
M6 SCREW

COLLAR

SECURING PLATE
SECURING PLATE
LOWER SHAFT GEAR
CLIP-ON-WASHER

WASHER

THRUST WASHER
LOWER SHAFT

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
LOWER SHAFT ARM

M4 BOLT
SHUTTLE RACE ASSEMBLY
SHUTTLE DRIVER




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 758

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL TA44850

ORIGINAL ISSUE March, 1994

SERIAL NO.

43213

1513

73404 /

66249

)

64360
—
~._ 1424

N\_66352

49

1424
1513
1620

28917
35843
43213
45476
45533

45587
53321
61359

#6 SCREW

#6 SCREW

WASHER

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E3 CLIP-ON-WASHER

HOOK FOR SPRING

FEED REGULATING SHAFT ROCKER
#7 SCREW

FEED BASE STUD

FEED REGULATING SHAFT

SPRING
WASHER
M4 SCREW

62215 [ M4 NUT

64360

66249
66352
67394
67395
67430

67677
68866
73401
73404
74016

TOOTHED WASHER

CENTER PIN

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M5 PHILIPS SCREW
BEARING HOLDER
SPRING

FEED BASE
FEED DOG
ARM_(A)
SHAFT
ARM (B)




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO.

31033

j
73944 @ f

B g 67387

67511 __—
3

28917

1513

73945 i
—_——-‘\\

67383

67382

1513
8400
28917
31033
35765

37910
437192
61223
61225
64179

64359
64365
64470
65618
66319

66725
67241
67300
67382
67383

67387
67390
67394
67401
67511

67621
67705
68308
68332
72408

73299
73944
73945
73946
73947

73948
73949
73950
73951
73953

73954
73956
73956
74015
74102

74104

74126 | S

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
ES CLIP-ON-WASHER
HOOK FOR SPRING
SLIDE BLOCK
WASHER

CLIP-ON-WASHER
NYLON WASHER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
SPRING PIN

M4 SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
COLLAR

DIAL STOPPER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M4 SCREW

FORKED CONNECTION
SUPER LINK

EEED REGULATING BLOCK

PIN

SHAFT HOLDING PLATE
M5 PHILIPS SCREW
EXTENS|ON SPRING
EXTENSION SPRING

TORSION SPRING

STITCH LENGTH CONTROL ROD
EXTENSION SPRING
EXTENSION SPRING

DIAL INSERT

¥4 TORQUE NUT
THRUST WASHER
FEED REGULATOR BASE
FEED REGULATOR PLATE
FEED REGULATOR

KICKER
STOPPER
REVERSE ARM
REVERSE PLATE
DIAL STOPPER

SPRING PLATE

SHAFT

STITCH LENGTH CONTROL ARM
COMPRESSION SPRING
REVERSE LEVER

LENGTH CONTROL KNOB
EAL




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO.

1520

67566

/ 67576

1513
1520
2206
8400
10963

35071
37515
44267
44498
58221

61221
61223
61269
61270
61341

61692
64359
67316
67535
67566

67576

67583 | S

67584
67585
67586

67589
67597
67598
67615
67616

67618
67620
67727
68956
68971

73299
73416
74143

E4 CL1IP-ON-WASHER
E3 CLIP-ON-WASHER
WASHER

ES CLIP-ON-WASHER
E6 CLIP-ON-WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
SPRING WASHER
M3 NUT
WASHER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
BUILT-IN CAMS
GEARED CAM COMPLETE
M4 SCREW

WASHER

M4 SCREW

SUPER FOLLOWER
TORSION SPRING
CAM MOUNTING PLATE

GUIDE BASE CONTROL CAM
HAFT

SHAFT
CAM FOLLOWER BASE
CAM FOLLOWER

ECCENTRIC PIN

LEAF SPRING

NEEDLE POSITION CHANGING LEVER
SPRING

CUSHION

ZIGZAG CAM GUIDE BASE
BUTTNHOLE CONTROL LEVER
TORSION SPRING

BUTTNHOLE ARM ASSEMBLY
SUPER CHANGE FOLLOWER UNIT

M4 TORQUE NUT
SPRING PLATE
ECCENTRIC PIN




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION

PAGE REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

11

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO. |

67568

67417

42514 L,B

1613
1520
2763
8400
27925

31246
32316
32949
35818
42514

46293
61221
61222
61223
61333

61359
64179
66620
67307
67308

67314

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E3 CLIP-ON-WASHER
PIPE KNOCK PIN

€5 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E2.5 CLIP-ON-WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

CLIP-ON-WASHER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW

SPRING PIN

COLLAR

SELECTOR ARM FOLLOWER
SELECTOR ARM

SPRING PLATE
HAFT

67417 1 SHAF

67429
67457
67480

67540
67541
67568
67614
68950

73934
73935
73941
74092
74124

TORSION SPRING
TORSION SPRING
TORSION SPRING

LENGTH CONTROL CAM
PATTERN SELECT CAM
SHAFT

BUTTONHOLE STOPPER
GUIDE PLATE

ZIGZAG CONTROL ARM
ZIGZAG CONTROL LEVER
DIAL MOUNTING PLATE
DIAL INSERT

SELECTOR DIAL




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

12

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO. |

gAZ

72
P
//// C/ 5

L770
2N

h /':"./
‘ )
) b

0 \
\"‘ L 24

67701

2744
5221
8400
32153
39816

44498
45704
53873
54479
58431

58729
60464
61221
61222
61225

64094
66352
66787
67264
67327

87475
87522
67526
67552
67701

73381
73959
73960
73961
73962

73963
73964
74014
74036
74115

WASHER

LIGHT HARNESS SET
E5 CLIP-ON-WASHER
LIGHT BULB

M3 SQUARE NUT

M3 NUT

CRINKLE WASHER
TERMINAL BLOCK
M2.5 PHILIPS SCREW
FIBER WASHER

TAPPING SCREW
MOTOR PULLEY
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PRILIPS SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M4 PRILIPS SCREW
THRUST WASHER
TERMINAL BLOCK COVER
LAMP BRACKET

SWITCH

{DLER PULLEY (L)
FLANGE

IDLER PULLEY (S)
TIMING BELT

SOCKET HOLDER
MOTOR BRACKET
M7 BOLT

CORD GUARD
CORD GUARD

CORD GUARD
MOUNTING BRACKET
TIMING BELT
MOTOR

SWITCH COVER




BUYER’'S MODEL NO.

758

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR 758

FACTORY MODEL

TA44850

13

ORIGINAL ISSUE

March, 1994

SERIAL NO.

61224

T

A

50875

74118

74106

PR
&

74110

.
RSO
[ < g
vk .
AR .
f, t-- e

61224

73968

61223

1939
50875
61222
61223
61224

61225
62215
64051
64367
66326

67260
67533
68844
73968
74100

74106
74108
74110
74116
74118

74119
4147
74148
74154
74170

RUBBER RING

SPOOL PIN HOLDER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 NUT

M4 SCREW

M8 SCREW

COVER PIN

SPRING PLATE
RUBBER CUSHION
ZIGZAG STITCH NEEDLE PLATE
SPLIT PIN

ARM CAP

ARM CAP
CARRYING HANDLE
THREAD GUIDE
BED COVER
SHUTTLE COVER

BOBBIN WiNDER ARRANGEMENT
BUTTNHOLE SEAL

MEASURE

NAME PLATE

SPOOL PIN




BUYER'S MODEL NO. | 758 SECTION | PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART HO. DESCRIPTION
BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR 758 63942 | M4 SQUARE NUT
14 64152 | TAPPING SCREW
FACTORY MODEL TA44850 64203 | TAPPING SCREW
64450 | THREAD GUIDE PIN
ORIGINAL ISSUE March, 1994 SERIAL NO. l 66352 | M4 PHILIPS SCREW
67560 | CONTROL KNOB MOUNT ING PLATE
67590 | SPRING PLATE
64152 68891 | WASHER
68939 | REFLECTING SHEET

66352

=
e

.'
74180 ~
J ~~_ 74046

Y

A I

yrrrrrry

X
\eroessnsrLE.

74091 _~

74103
vy

74046

74079
74090
74091
74103
74149

74180

THREAD GUIDE PLATE

NEEDLE POSITION CONTROL KNOB
CONTROL PLATE

CONTROL PANEL

FRAME

Z1GZAG CONTROL KNOB
PLATE (SMALL)




BUYER'S MODEL NO. | 758 SECTION | PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART KO DESCRIPTION
BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR 758 16500 | BUTTONHOLE_OPENER
15 38098 | SPOOL PIN DISC
FACTORY MODEL TA44850 50843 | ACCESSORY SET (B0X NOT INCLUDED)
R
ORIGINAL ISSUE March, 1994 SERIALNO. | 56324 | NEEDLE SET
56484 | ZIPPER FOOT
56485 | BUTTON SEWING FOOT

&

9

65653

S

65811

56324

&

65812

Z7503

/é3398 /44083

R,

/ 67558 /56484

%

56485 57986

> S

56487 57978

/74144

AN

/ 72917

56487
57978
57986

63398
64083
65650
65653
65811

65812
66763
67421
67503
67558

69757
71961
71962
71963
71964

71965
72917
74144

ROLLER FOOT
SATIN FOOT
BLIND FOOT

SEWING MACHINE OIL
SPOOL PIN

CLEANING BRUSH
SPOOL PIN CAP
LARGE SCREW DRIVER

SMALL SCREW DLIVER
DUST COVER

DARNING PLATE

BOBBIN

STRAIGHT STITCH FOOT

BOOK

BUTTONHOLE GUIDE
BUTTONHQLE GUIDE
BUTTONHOLE GUIDE
BUTTONHOLE GUIDE

BUTTONHOLE GUIDE
FOOT CONTROL
ACCESSORY BOX




